

# THE WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

DD-36, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 064

Website: www. wbuhs.ac.in Phone: 2334-2028 / 2321-5389 / 2337-4034

Memo No. OG/WBUHS/2020-2021/0604/E

Date: 07-07-2023

To
The Principal/Director,
Gandhari College (School of Paramedical Sciences)
Bhutanathdham, Vill Garhbari, P.O - Nazir Bazar,
P.S - Bhupatinagar, Dist Purba Medinipur, West Bengal,
Pin - 721655

Sub: Renewal order for the academic session 2023-2024.

### Sir/Madam,

The affiliation of the following Course(s) in 'Gandhari College (School of Paramedical Sciences)', Bhutanathdham, Vill - Garhbari, P.O - Nazir Bazar, P.S - Bhupatinagar, Dist - Purba Medinipur, West Bengal, Pin - 721655 is hereby renewed for the academic session 2023-2024.

SL No.	Course	Student Intake	Session
1	Paramedical & Allied-Bachelor in-Medical Laboratory Technology (BMLT)	30	2023-2024
2	Paramedical & Allied-Bachelor in-Physiotherapy (B.P.T.)	30	2023-2024



## THE WEST BENGAL UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

DD-36, Sector-I, Salt Lake, Kolkata 700 064

Website: www. wbuhs.ac.in Phone: 2334-2028 / 2321-5389 / 2337-4034

### This is Subject to fulfillment of following terms & conditions:

- 1. The Institute must comply with the Rules, Regulations, Provisions, directives, and guideline prescribed or to be framed from time to time by 'The West Bengal University of Health Sciences', Kolkata in connection with the running of the course(s).
- 2. The Annual Renewal Fees as may be revised by "The West Bengal University of Health Sciences" will be payable every year by the Institute/College.

### Thanking you,

Memo No. OG/WBUHS/2020-2021/0604/E

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- 1. Controller of Examinations, WBUHS, Kolkata.
- 2. Finance Officer, WBUHS, Kolkata.
- 3. Inspector of Colleges, WBUHS, Kolkata.
- 4. P. A to Vice-Chancellor, WBUHS, Kolkata.
- 5. P. A to Pro Vice-Chancellor, WBULIS, Kolkata.
- 6. Guard File.

sd/-Registrar The West Bengal University of Health Sciences

Date: 07-07-2023